12/2008
ACA2402
750/870/1000 MHz CATV
Push-Pull Line Ampliier
Data Sheet - Rev 2.2
Figure 1: Hybrid Application Diagram
FEATURES
• 1 GHz Speciied Performance

13
ACA2402
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER NUMBER
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
COMPONENT PACKAGING
ACA2402S7TR -40 to 110 oC
16 Pin Wide Body
SOIC with Heat Slug 1,500 piece tape and reel
ACA2402RS7P2 -40 to 110 oC
RoHS-Compliant
16 Pin Wide Body
SOIC with Heat Slug
1,500 piece tape and reel
ACA2402S7P0 -40 to 110 oC
16 Pin Wide Body
SOIC with Heat Slug Plastic tubes (50 pieces per tube)
ACA2402RS7P0 -40 to 110 oC
RoHS-Compliant
16 Pin Wide Body
SOIC with Heat Slug
Plastic tubes (50 pieces per tube)